### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of Cover Sheet for Previously Recorded Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
UbiquiTel Inc.	Ubiquitel Holdings, Inc.	02/24/2000	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UbiquiTel Inc.
Street Address:	One West Elm Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76039158
Serial Number:	76039180

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)749–1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 749–1384

Email: wadykas@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig LLP, 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28218.010100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0788

7603915

J.G9\$ T

ij

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Powell				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=UbiquiTel Assignment Cover Sheet and Recordation#page1.tif					
source=UbiquiTel Assignment Cover Sheet and Recordation#page2.tif					
source=UbiquiTel Assignment Cover Sheet and Recordation#page3.tif					
source=UbiquiTel Assignment Cover Sheet and Recordation#page4.tif					



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 23, 2003

STEVEN J. WADYKA, JR. GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, 1750 TYSONS BLVD \*90000676A\* **SUITE 1200** 

MCLEAN, VA 22102

\*900000676A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/20/2003 REEL/FRAME: 002672/0032

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

**ASSIGNOR:** 

UBIQUITEL HOLDINGS, INC.

DOC DATE: 02/24/2000 CITIZENSHIP: VIRGINIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

CITIZENSHIP: VIRGINIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

UBIOUITEL INC. ONE WEST ELM STREET

SUITE 400

CONSHOHOCKEN, PENNSYLVANIA 19428

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76039158

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/03/2000

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: UBIQUITEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 6/23/03 10:37 PAGE 3/5 RightFAX

002672/0032 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76039180 FILING DATE: 05/03/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: UBIQUITEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNM	∕JENT	JΝ	ìΝ	G	ı	S	S	A	K	١R	14	N	Ε	D	Α	TR	
-------------------	-------	----	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---	---	---	----	--

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/20/2003 900000676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UbiquiTel Holdings, Inc.		02/24/2000	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JbiquiTel Inc.	
Street Address:	One West Elm Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Serial Number:	76039158		
Serial Number:	76039180		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)749-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 749-1307 Email: wadykas@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP, 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

28218.010100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven B. Powell

Total Attachments: 0

RightFAX

6/23/03 10:37 PAGE 5/5

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/23/2003 REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0793